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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA
COMMISSION.

Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 1.34, Subdivision 1
Appropriation: $41,200-1976

$46,000 - 1977

Senators Representatives

Kowalczyk, Al Carlson, Lyndon
Lewis, B. R. Lemke, Richard
Merriam, Gene McCauley, M. J.
Purfeerst, C. M. Sieben, Mike
Stassen, J. R. Wieser, A)

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON ECONOMIC STATUS OF WOMEN. Laws 1976, Chapter
337

Appropriation: $95,000

Senators Representatives

Brataas, Nancy Berglin, Linda L.
Hughes, J. M. Enebo, Stanley A.
Kowalczyk, Al Forsythe, Mary M.
Keefe, S. Kahn, Phyllis
Milton, John Stanton, Russell P.

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON FLUCTUATING SCHOOL ENROLLMENTS. Laws
1974, Chapter 355 (Expires June 30, 1977).

Appropriation: $60,000

Appointment by State
Board of Education

Bergerson, Roger Diamond, Barbara Anderson, Gayle
(Senate Research) (House Research) Peterson, Ralph

(Alternates)

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON SMALL BUSINESS. Laws 1975, Chapter 344 (Ex-
pires December 31, 1976).

Appropriation: $60,000

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Dunn, Robert Anderson, Glen Vanderpoel, Peter L.
Willet, G. L. Peterson, Darrell Vann, Lee

Wefald, Jon
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CITIZENS COMMITTEE ON VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK. Laws 1975, Chap-
ter 235 {Expires June 30, 1983).

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Jensen, C. A. Anderson, Irvin Andersen, Elmer
Stumpf, Peter P. Munger, Willard Boyle, Joseph

Brascugli, Mrs. Alia
Hart, Clarence
Jones, Richard G.
Koch, Jack
Newcome, Thomas
Ostlund, Alvin
Pervenanze, Lawrence
Pommerville, Dale
Smith, James

EDUCATION COMPACT COMMISSION OF THE STATES. Minnesota Statutes
1974, Sections 121.81 and 121.82

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Hughes, J. M. Fugina, Peter X. Grittner, Karl
Meyers, Ruth

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 1.22
Appropriation: $27,500 - 1976

$27,500 - 1977

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Doty, Ralph R. Jaros, Mike Scott, R. T.
Stokowski, E. E. Sieben, Harry

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1975, Chapter 203,
Section 21

(Expires at commencement of regular session of legislature 1977).

Senators Representatives

Arnold, N. Kalis, Henry
Bang, O. T. Norton, Fred
Josefson, J. A. Patton, Al
Keefe, S. Petrafeso, Pete
Laufenburger, R. Schreiber, William
Purfeerst, C. M. Voss, Gordon
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INDIAN AFFAIRS INTERTRIBAL BOARD. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section
3.922, Subdivision I

Appropriation: $100,000 - 1976
$ 10,000 - 1976
$155,550 - Biennium ending June 30, 1977.

Senators

Hanson, R.
McCutcheon, Bill

Representatives

Laidig, Gary
St. Onge, Douglas

Governor's Appointments

Casmey, Howard B.
Herbst, Robert
Likins, Vera J.
Vann, Lee
Wilson, William L.

INTERSTATE COOPERATION COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section
3.29, Subdivision 2

Appropriation: $5,000

Senators

Blatz, J. V.
Humphrey, H. H.
Josefson, J. A.
North, R. D.
Olson, A. G., ex

officio
Tennessen, R. J.

Representatives

Berglin, Linda
Graba, Joe
Johnson, Carl
Knickerbocker, G.
Rice, James
Sabo, M. O., ex

officio

Governor's Appointments

Brubacher, Richard L.
Christenson, G. W.
Danford; Dan
Spannaus, Warren
Vanderpoel, Peter L.

INTERSTATE PORT AUTHORITY COMMISSION. Laws 1976, Chapter 270,
Section 3
Terminates: June 30, 1977

Appropriation: $1,600

Senators

Solon, Sam G.

Representati ves

Munger, Willard

Governor's Appointments

One appointed by Mayor
of Duluth

One appointed by Port
Authority of Duluth

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHABILITATION BOARD. Minnesota
Statutes 1974, Section 298.22, Subdivision 2

Senators

Arnold, Norbert
Perpich, A. J.
Perpich, G. F.

Representatives

Johnson, Douglas
Prahl, Norm
Smith, Howard
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JOINT COMMITTEE TO REVIEW TUITION POLICY AT POST-SECONDARY
VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS. Laws 1975, Chapter 433

Senators Representatives

Anderson, J. C. Erickson, W.
Hansen, Mel Faricy, Ray
Humphrey, H. H. Kostohryz, Richard
Milton, John Kroening, Carl
Olson, J. L. Vanasek, R. E.

JOINT LEGISLATIVE REVIEW COMMITTEE TO THE COMMISSION ON MIN-
NESOTA'S FUTURE. Laws 1973, Chapter 741, Section 7

Terminates: June 30, 1977

Senators Representatives

Josefson, J. A, Forsythe, Mary
Keefe, S. Kelly, William
Kleinbaum, J. I. Schreiber, William
Olson, H. D. Stanton, Russ
Pillsbury, G. S. Vento, Bruce
Stassen, J. R. Wigley, Richard

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 3.30,
Subdivision 2

Senators Representatives

Arnold, N. Kelly, William
Perpich, A. J. Norton, Fred

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 3.97,
Subdivision 2

Appropriation: $50,000

Senators Representatives

Arnold, N. Anderson, Irvin
Ashbach, R. O. Dean, William
Borden, W. W. Kelly, William
Fitzsimons, R. W. Norton, Fred
Gearty, E. J. Sabo, Martin O.
Ogdahl, H. T. Savelkoul, Henry
Olson, A. G. Searle, Rodney
Perpich, A. J. Sieben, Harry
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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON MINNESOTA RESOURCES. Minnesota
Statutes 1974, Section 86.07, Subdivision 1

Senators Representatives

Anderson, J. C. Anderson, Irvin
Arnold, N. Casserly, James
Brown, R. J. Haugerud, Neil
Chenoweth, J. C. Munger, Willard
Fitzsimons, R. W. Norton, Fred
Moe, R. D. Schreiber, William
Renneke, E. W. Searle, Rodney

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT, Minnesota
Statutes 1974, Section 3.85, Subdivision 3

Appropriation: $155,000

Senators . Representatives

Chenoweth, J. C. • Beauchamp, David
Hansen, Mel Biersdorf, John
McCutcheon, Bill Moe, Don
Ogdahl, H. T. Parish, Richard (Sub. resignation

• Stokowski, E. E.- from Legislature June 1, 1976).
Patton, Al

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW ADMINISTRATIVE RULES. Min-
nesota Statutes 1974, Section 3.965, Subdivision 1

Appropriation: $30,000

Senators Representatives

Coleman, N. D. Anderson, Irvin
Conzemius, G. R. Forsythe, Mary
Josefson, J. A. Haugerud, Neil
Ogdahl, H. T. Simoneau, Wayne
Olson, A. G. Voss, Gordon

LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974,
Section 3,303

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, R. O. Anderson, Irvin
Coleman, N. D. Kelly, William
Conzemius, G. R. Laidig, Gary
Davies, Jack Norton, Fred
Ogdahl, H. T. Sabo, Martin O.
Olson, A. G. Savelkoul, Henry
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MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section
161.1419, Subdivision 2

Appropriation: $14,000

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Larson, L. W. McEachern, Bob Jude, V.
Laufenburger, R. Niehaus, Joe Nordberg, J.
Willet, G, L. ' Sarna, John Vogel, G. '

PRIVACY STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1975, Chapter 401 (Expires at commence-
ment of 1977 regular session of legislature).

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators . Representatives

Keefe, J. B. Arlandson, John
Merriam, Gene " Dean, William
Tennessen, R. J. Lindstrom, John

TAX STUDY COMMITTEE. Laws 1971, Chapter 31; Laws 1973, Chapter 601; Laws
1975, Chapter 437 (Continued to June 30, 1977).

Appropriation: $200,000

Senators Representatives

Blatz, J. V. Anderson, Irvin
Conzemius, G. R. Kelly, William
Olson, A. G. Sabo, Martin O.
O'Neill, J. T. Savelkoul, Henry
Wegener, M. O. Tomlinson, John
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE .ON COMMITTEES

Davies, Chairman
Borden, Vice-Chairman

Ashbach Conzemius
Coleman Josefson

EDUCATION

Hughes, Chairman
Anderson, Vice-Chair man

Brataas O'Neill
Dunn Patton
Humphrey Sillers
Kleinbaum Solon
Lewis Stassen
Moe Stumpf
Nelson Ueland
Olson, H. D. Wegener

FINANCE

Arnold, Chairman

Anderson Kirchner
Ashbach Moe
Borden Ogdahl
Chenoweth Olson, J. L.
Davies Perpich, G.
Doty Purfeerst
Fitzsimmons ' Renneke
Hansen, Mel Tennessen
Hughes Willet
Josefson

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Gearty, Chairman
McCutcheon, Vice-Chairman

Ashbach North
Borden Ogdahl
Brown Perpich, A. J.
Chenoweth Pillsbury
Hansen, Mel Schaaf
Hughes Schmitz
Milton Stassen
Nelson Stokowski

Ueland
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HEALTH; WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS

Conzemius, Chairman
Perpich, G., Vice-Chairman

Brown Milton
Keefe, J. Nelson
Keefe, S. North
Kirchner Renneke
Knutson Solon
Kowalczyk ' Spear
Lewis Tennessen

Anderson
Blatz
Doty
Humphrey
Jensen
Keefe, J.
Knutson

JUDICIARY

Davies, Chairman
Tennessen, Vice-Chairman

McCutcheon
Merriam
Pillsbury
Schaaf
Sillers
Spear

Bang
Borden
Brataas
Davies
Hanson, R.
Kleinbaum
Kowalczyk
Larson

LABOR AND COMMERCE

Hansen, Baldy, Chairman
Keefe, S., Vice-Chairman

Laufenburger
Merriam
Olson, J. L.
Pillsbury
Schrom
Solon
Spear

Bernhagen
Chmielewski
Dunn
Hanson, R.
Larson

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Olson, A. G., Chairman
Willet, Vice-Chairman

Olhofl
Olson, H. D.
Patton
Schmitz
Stokowski
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METROPOLITAN AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Chenoweth, Chairman
Doty, Vice-Chairman

Gearty North
Humphrey Schaaf
Josefson Stassen
Keefe, J. ' Stokowski
Kirchner Stumpf
Knutson Ueland
Lewis
Milton

NATURAL RESOURCES AND AGRICULTURE

Moe, Chairman
Wegener, Vice-Chairman

Berg Olson, J. L.
Bernhagen Purfeerst
Dunn Renneke
Hanson, R. Schrom
Merriam Stumpf
Olhoft Willet
Olson, H. D.

RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

Coleman, Chairman
Conzemius, Vice-Chairman

Arnold Hughes
Ashbach Jensen
Blatz Laufenburger
Borden Moe
Chenoweth Ogdahl
Davies Olson, A. G.
Gearty O'Neill
Hansen, Baldy Perpich, A. J.

TAXES AND TAX LAWS

Perpich, A. J., Chairman
Schrom, Vice-Chairman

Bang Jensen
Berg Kleinbaum
Blatz Larson
Chmielewski Laufenburger
Coleman McCutcheon
Conzemius Olson, A. G.
Frederick O'Neill
Gearty Sillers
Hansen, Baldy Wegener
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TRANSPORTATION AND GENERAL LEGISLATION

Laufenburger, Chairman
Chmielewski, Vice-Chairman

Bang Keefe, S.
Brown Olhoft
Fitzsimons Olson, A. G.
Frederick Perpich, G.
Hansen, Baldy Purfeerst
Hansen, Mel Schmitz
Josefson
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING
COMMITTEES

Albrecht
Anderson, G.
Braun
Brinkman
Clark
Corbid
DeGroat
Eckstein
Esau
Haugerud
Jensen
Jopp
Kahn

AGRICULTURE

Mann, Chairman
Eken, Vice-Chairman

Kalis
Kempe, R.
Laidig
Lemke
Luther
Meier
Menning
Philbrook
Sherwood
Stanton
White
Wigley

APPROPRIATIONS

Norton, Chairman
Eckstein, Vice-Chairman

Division on Education
Smith, Chairman, and Faricy, Vice-Chairman

Division on State Departments
Haugerud, Chairman, and Kahn, Vice-Chairman

Division on Health, Welfare and Corrections
Samuelson, Chairman, and McCarron, Vice-Chairman

Arlandson Lindstrom
Corbid McCauley
Dahl Munger
Dean Rice
Eken Searle
Enebo Sieben, M.
Erickson Swanson
Forsythe Ulland
Fugina Voss
Hanson Wieser
Knickerbocker
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COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Johnson, D-, Chairman
Sieben, M., Vice-Chairman

Adams, L. Jaros
Albrecht , Jopp .
Anderson, G. Kelly, R.
Arlandson McCauley
Beauchamp Menning
Carlson, R. Metzen
Casserly ' Neisen
Ewald Simoneau
Faricy Smogard
Friedrich White
Fudro

CRIME PREVENTION AND CORRECTIONS

Moe, Chairman
Jaros, Vice-Chairman

Byrne Ketola
Carlson, A. Knoll
Clark Laidig
Doty Lindstrom
Esau McCarron
Forsythe Nelson, K.
Haugerud . Novak
Johnson, C. Skoglund
Kaley Spanish

EDUCATION

Johnson, C., Chairman
Nelson, K., Vice-Chairman

Division on School Aids
Graba, Chairman and Stanton, Vice-Chairman

Adams, S. Kostohryz
Berg Langseth
Berglin Mann
Birnstihl McEachern
Byrne Niehaus
Carlson, L. Peterson
Carlson, R. Petrafeso
Esau Philbrook
Fjoslien St. Onge
Heinitz Suss
Kelly, W. Vento
Kempe, R.
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ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Munger, Chairman

Hanson, Vice-Chairman

Begich Nelson
Biersdorf Patton
Braun Reding
Carlson, A. Schreiber
Dieterich Searle
Fjoslien Setzepfandt
Graba Sherwood
Jacobs Sieben, H.
Jensen Skoglund
Kahn Ulland
Kalis Vento
Kostohryz . Wenstrom
Luther

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

Brinkman, Chairman
Prahl, Vice-Chairman

Abeln Norton
Corbid Parish
Eken Philbrook
Evans ' Schulz
Ewald Sieloff
George Suss
Kelly, R. • Ulland
Kempe, A. Wenstrom
Mann Wenzel
McCauley Wieser
McCollar Williamson

GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

Begich
Biersdorf
Birnstihl
Enebo
Fjoslien
Friedrich
Fudro
Jacobs
Knickerbocker

Vento, Chairman
Sarna, Vice-Chairman

Kostohryz
Laidig
Langseth
McCarron
Osthoff
Samuel son
Smogard
Tomlinson
Wenzel
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Adams, L.
Anderson, G.
Beauchamp
Biersdorf
Carlson, A.
Doty
Evans
Ewald
Hokanson
Jude
Kaley
Knoll
Kroening
Lemke

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Sieben, H., Chairman
Patton, Vice-Chairman

Metzen
Moe
Osthoff
Parish
Pleasant
Reding
Sarna
Sherwood
Simoneau
Smogard
Wenstrom
Wenzel
Zubay

Berglin
Byrne
Carlson, L.
Clark
Clawson
Dahl
Forsythe
Fugina
Heinitz
Kaley
Ketola
Kroening
Langseth

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Swanson, Chairman
Rice, V'ice-Chairman

Mangan
McCollar
Meier
Nelsen
Niehaus
Novak
Petersen
Petrafeso
Schumacher
Smith
Spanish
Wigley

Adams, L.
Beauchamp
Braun
Dean
Erickson
Heinitz
Hokanson
Kempe, A.
Kroening
Mangan

HIGHER EDUCATION

Fugina, Chairman
Spanish, Vice-Chairman

Nelsen
Patton

. Rice
St. Onge
Schumacher
Searle
Swanson
Wieser
Williamson
Zubay
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JUDICIARY

Parish, Chairman
Dieterich, Vice-Chairman

Adams, S. Knoll
Arlandson Kvam
Carlson, L. Lindstrom
Carlson, R. Luther
Clawson Meier
Evans SavelkouJ
Parley Setzepfandt
George Sieloff
Jude Suss
Ketola. Vanasek

LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Enebo, Chairman
St. Onge, Vice-Chairman

Abeln McEachern
Albrecht Metzen
Doty Moe
Erickaon Pehler
Hanson Peterson
Jensen Prahl
Johnson, D. • Simoneau
Knickerbocker Skoglund
Mangan Zubay

LOCAL AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Berg, Chairman
Schulz, Vice-Chairman

Begich Niehaus
Berglin Pehler
Casserly Petrafeso
Clawson Pleasant
Dahl Reding
Dean Savelkoul
Friedrich • Schreiber
George Setzepfandt
Kelly, R. Sieben, M.
Kelly, W. Tomlinson
McEachern Voss
Monger Williamson
Neisen
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RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

Anderson, I., Chairman

Adams, S. Mann
Berg Munger
Brinkman Norton
Carlson, A. Parish
Erickaon " Sabo
Faricy Savelkoul
Fudro Searle
Fugina Sieben, H.
Haugerud Swanson
Johnson, C. Ulland
Kelly, W, Vento
Lindstrom Voss

Abeln
Adams, S.
Anderson, I.
Berg
Brinkman
Casserly
PeGroat
Dietrich
Graba
Jacobs
Jaros
Johnson, C.
Johnson, D.

TAXES

Kelly, W., Chairman
Tomlinson, Vice-Chairman

Jopp
Kempe, A.
Kvam
McCollar
Pehler
Prahl
Sabo
Savettioul
Schulz
Sieloff
Vanasek
White

Eirnstihl
DeGroat
Eckstein
Hokanson
Jude
Kalis
Kempe, R.
Kvaro
Manning
Neisen
Nelsen
Novak

TRANSPORTATION

Fudro, Chairman
Lemke, Vice-Chairman

Osthoff
Pleasant
Samuelson
Sarna
Schreiber
Schumacher
Sieben, H.
Smith
Stanton
Vanasek
Voss
Wigley


